
PLANNING DEPARTMENT C O U N T Y  O F  S A N T A  C R U Z

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER 701 OCEAN STREET SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060
FAX (408) 4542131 TDD (408) 4542123 PHONE (408) 4542580

Date: June 13,200l
Agenda Date: June 26,200l

Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Cruz
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Subject: Amendment to Agreement for Preparation of an Environmental Impact Report
for the Pajaro River Management Plan

Members of the Board:

On June 15, 1999, your Board approved an agreement with Harding Lawson Associates to
prepare an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for the Pajaro River Management Plan, a
document prepared under the direction of the Department of Public Works (Zone 7). Harding
Lawson Associates has recently changed the name of the firm to Harding ESE, Inc. In order to
continue to pay invoices for the contracted work, an amendment to the original agreement must
be approved by your Board. The amendment formalizing the name change and extending the
ending date of the contract to June 30,2002, with the accompanying ADM-29, is included for
your review as Attachment 1 to this letter.

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board approve an amendment to the agreement with
Harding Lawson Associates for preparation of the Pajaro River Management Plan EIR
(Attachment 1) in order to formalize a change in name of the firm to Harding ESE, Inc. and to
extend the ending date of the agreement to June 30,2002.

Sincerely,

1
Planning Director

RECOMMENDED:

k!Ysiad
SUSAN A. MAURIELLO
County Administrative Officer

Attachment 1: Amendment to Agreement with ADM-29

ADJ:khC:\files\Board letters, correspondence\HardingAmend.wpd

49



EWHCP Consultant Contact
Pajaro River Managemen Plan and Flood Control Maintenance Program for Corralitos and Salsipuedes Creeks

\

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT #2

The parties hereto agree to amend that certain agreement dated June 15, 1999, by and between the
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and HARDING LAWSON ASSOCIATES by changing the name of the
consultant to Harding ESE, Inc. and continuing the agreement into the 2001- 02 fiscal year.

All other provisions of said contract shall remain the same.

DATED:

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

CONSULTANT

Address: 961 Matlev Lane, Suite 110

Reno, NV 89502

Telephone: 1715) 329-6123

DISTRIBUTION: CA0 Auditor County Counsel

49


